RECORE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102244316

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(CA): 0/0/1/2002/	£
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sharon E. Podbielski	Name: Bridgestone/Firestone North
John D. Clothiaux	Internal Address: American Tire, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance: mrb q	3 - [02
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1 Bridgestone Park
Other	
	City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37214
Execution Date: 09/24/02 & 09/14/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/30/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>Lo 260 592</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
A 100	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cynthia S. Murphy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor	18-0988
City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
_	
Cynthia S. Murphy Cy	September 30, 2002 Signature Date
,,_,,,,	or sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total number of pages including cover	ones, and morning and decements.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/03/2002 MBIZUNES 00000043 10260592 40.00 OP 02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0223

Attorney Docket No.: FIRE.P01069US

ASSIGNMENT

	7.00.01.11.11.11
claimed in an ap	Podbielski and John D. Clothiaux, have made an invention which now is described and oplication for patent entitled ALIGNMENT DEVICE FOR ROTATING TIRE LASER HINE, which application
X	is being executed and filed concurrently herewith
	was filed on and now is designated as United States provisional patent application number.
employment agr	HEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of reement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and egulation, we hereby do make the following assignments -
	To, <u>BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC</u> , a corporation created zed under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1 rk, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, and its successors and assigns, we hereby
•	assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described patent application and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
•	covenant and agree for and legal representative(s) to: a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of such patent application or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and
	b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.
To BRII of Delaware and	DGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws d having a place of business at Akron, Ohio and its successors and assigns, we hereby
•	assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in any regional or national patent office other than the United States patent and Trademark Office that claims Paris Convention-type priority from said United States provisional patent application; covenant and agree for and legal representative(s) to:
•	a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and b)execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have executed this document on the	
Name: Share	on E. Podbielski Date
1. km 12 C	lothian Sent 14,2002

R:\CSM\FIRE\P01069\P01069US.Assignment.wpd

John D. Clothiaux

Date

Attorney Docket No.: FIRE.P01069US

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>Sharon E. Podbielski and John D. Clothiaux</u> , have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled <u>ALIGNMENT DEVICE FOR ROTATING TIRE LASER MAPPING MACHINE</u> , which application		
X_	is being executed and filed concurrently herewith	
	was filed on and now is designated as United States provisional patent application number.	
employment ag	HEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of reement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and egulation, we hereby do make the following assignments -	
and duly organia Bridgestone Par	To, <u>BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC</u> , a corporation created zed under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1 rk, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, and its successors and assigns, we hereby	
•	assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described patent application and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;	
•	covenant and agree for and legal representative(s) to: a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of such patent application or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and	
	b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.	
To BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE , INC , a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at Akron, Ohio and its successors and assigns, we hereby		
•	assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in any regional or national patent office other than the United States patent and Trademark Office that claims Paris Convention-type priority from said United States provisional patent application; covenant and agree for and legal representative(s) to: a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and b)execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have executed this document on the		
Mame: Share	9/24/02 on E. Podbielski Date	
Name: Jo	hn D. Clothiaux Date	

R:\CSM\FIRE\P01069\P01069US.Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0225